Speed /Local

BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY BHANJA BIHAR, BERHAMPUR-760007 (GANJAM) ODISHA

Website: buodisha.edu.in

No. 2764 /AS/BU/23

Date_10.04.2023

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Notification No.HE-UE-POLICY-0002-2023-4642/HE dated 3rd February, 2023 of the Additional Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Odisha and as per the decision of the Syndicate vide Resolution No.43 dated 15.02.2023, the colleges under Berhampur University falling within the Revenue Districts of Koraput, Malkangiri, Nawarangpur and Rayagada shall be disaffiliated from Berhampur University with effect from 1st June, 2023 in order to enable them to apply for affiliation to the newly created University, in the name of Vikram Dev University, Jeypore.

Further, the students of the colleges under these four districts already enrolledunder Berhampur University shall continue their studentship under Berhampur University till completion of their course in which they have been enrolled.

Memo No. 2765 (67)

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

Registrar

Date 10.04.2023

Copy to:

1. The Principals of all affiliated colleges located within the Revenue District of Koraput, Malkangiri, Nawanrangpur and Rayagada for information and necessary action.

2. The Registrar//Controller of Examinations, Vikram Dev University, Jeypore, Koraput for information and necessary action.

Memo No. 2766 (4) /AS/BU/2023

Registrar
Date 10.04.2023

Copy to:

1. The Additional Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, Government of Odisha, Bhubaneswarfor information and necessary action.

2. The OSD-cum-Additional Secretary to Chancellor, Raj Bhawan, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for kind information and necessary action.

3. The Regional Director of Education, Jeypore, Koraput//Regional Director of Education,

Berhampur, Ganjam for information and necessary action. Registrar
Date 10.04.2023

Memo No. 2767 (11)

Copy to:

1. The Director, College Development Council//Controller of Examinations//Assistant Controller of Examinations, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.

2. The Section Officers - Examination General/ Confidential U.G/P.G/Professional section and Examination General (U.G/P.G/Prof.) Certificate Section for information and necessary action.

3. The Web Administrator, Berhampur University with a request to upload this notification in the University Website.

Registrar